STATEMENT OF WILLIAM J. GETZ
IN SUPPORT OF AN APPLICATION
FOR ASSIGNMENT OF LICENSE
APRIL, 2024

| am a Radio Engineer, an employee in the firm of Carl T. Jones Corporation with offices located in
Springfield, Virginia. My education and experience are a matter of record with the Federal Communications
Commission.

This material supports the Applicant’s acquisition of WHUN-FM, Huntingdon, PA (Facility ID 42135)
and WLGJ(AM), Philipsburg, PA (formerly WPHB(AM); Facility ID 43879). Attached is a map labeled
Exhibit A which depicts the principal community contours of all the proximate broadcast stations in which
the Applicant will hold cognizable interest. As shown on Exhibit A, all the stations considered herein are
licensed to communities located outside of Nielsen Audio Survey Areas. Accordingly, this material
demonstrates that the proposed acquisitions are compliant with Section 73.3555(a) of the FCC Rules as it
applies to contour-defined radio markets.

The four contour-defined radio markets created by the proposed acquisition which required detailed
study to demonstrate that the proposed combination of stations complies with the Commission’s multiple
ownership rules are also shown on Exhibit A. Each of these markets is discussed herein and each complies

with Section 73.3555(a) of the FCC Rules.?

Contour-Defined Radio Market #1

Exhibit B depicts “Market #1”, defined by the total principal community contour area of Subject

Stations WHUN-FM, WFGY (FM), WALY(FM), WRKY-FM, WTNA(AM) and WFBG(AM) and the principal

1 Other areas of contour overlap with attributable stations created by the proposed acquisition that are not specifically studied herein
involve either less stations or a substantially similar market geometry. In these cases, compliance with the applicable multiple
ownership rules can be readily verified using the studies presented herein.
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community contours for other stations in which the Applicant holds no cognizable interest counted in the
market. Table 1 contains each station's call sign, city of license, state, channel of operation, and technical
facilities.

The applicant will own or control 4 FM stations and 2 AM stations in Market #1. Pursuant to Section
73.3555(a)(1)(iii) of the FCC Rules, the applicant is permitted to own six radio stations (four in the same
service) provided the market contains 15 or more total stations. As shown in Exhibit B, the contour-defined
radio Market #1 contains at least 26 operating commercial or noncommercial radio stations [defined by the
city-grade contours of the 6 subject stations and the overlapped by the city-grade contours of at least 20
other stations in which the applicant holds no cognizable interest]. Accordingly, the Market #1 satisfies the

multiple ownership criteria set forth in Section 73.3555 of the FCC Rules.

Contour-Defined Radio Market #2

Exhibit C depicts “Market #2", defined by the total principal community contour area of Subject
Stations WHUN-FM, WFGY (FM), WDBF-FM, WHUN(AM) and the principal community contours for other
stations in which the Applicant holds no cognizable interest counted in the market. Table 2 contains each
station's call sign, city of license, state, channel of operation, and technical facilities.

The applicant will own or control 3 FM stations and 1 AM stations in Market #2. Pursuant to Section
73.3555(a)(1)(iv) of the FCC Rules, the applicant is permitted to own four radio stations (three in the same
service) provided the market contains at least four other stations in which the application has no cognizable
interest (i.e. the applicant cannot have cognizable interest in more than 50% of the market stations). As
shown in Exhibit C, the contour-defined radio Market #2 contains at least 24 operating commercial or
noncommercial radio stations [defined by the city-grade contours of the 4 subject stations and the
overlapped by the city-grade contours of at least 20 other stations in which the applicant holds no cognizable
interest]. Accordingly, Market #2 satisfies the multiple ownership criteria set forth in Section 73.3555 of the

FCC Rules.
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Contour-Defined Radio Market #3

Exhibit D depicts “Market #3”, defined by the total principal community contour area of Subject
Stations WLGJ(AM), WCPA(AM), WIFT(FM), WPQP(FM) and the principal community contours for other
stations in which the Applicant holds no cognizable interest counted in the market. Table 3 contains each
station's call sign, city of license, state, channel of operation, and technical facilities.

The applicant will own or control 2 FM stations and 2 AM stations in Market #3. Pursuant to Section
73.3555(a)(1)(iv) of the FCC Rules, the applicant is permitted to own four radio stations (two in the same
service) provided the market contains at least four other stations in which the application has no cognizable
interest (i.e. the applicant cannot have cognizable interest in more than 50% of the market stations). As
shown in Exhibit D, the contour-defined radio Market #3 contains at least 22 operating commercial or
noncommercial radio stations [defined by the city-grade contours of the 4 subject stations and the
overlapped by the city-grade contours of at least 18 other stations in which the applicant holds no cognizable
interest]. Accordingly, Market #3 satisfies the multiple ownership criteria set forth in Section 73.3555 of the

FCC Rules.

Contour-Defined Radio Market #4

Exhibit E depicts “Market #4”, defined by the total principal community contour area of Subject
Stations WLGJ(AM), WBHV(AM), WFGY (FM), WFGE(FM) and the principal community contours for other
stations in which the Applicant holds no cognizable interest counted in the market. Table 4 contains each
station's call sign, city of license, state, channel of operation, and technical facilities.

The applicant will own or control 2 FM stations and 2 AM stations in Market #4. Pursuant to Section
73.3555(a)(1)(iv) of the FCC Rules, the applicant is permitted to own four radio stations (two in the same
service) provided the market contains at least four other stations in which the application has no cognizable
interest (i.e. the applicant cannot have cognizable interest in more than 50% of the market stations). As
shown in Exhibit E, the contour-defined radio Market #4 contains at least 17 operating commercial or
noncommercial radio stations [defined by the city-grade contours of the 4 subject stations and the

overlapped by the city-grade contours of at least 13 other stations in which the applicant holds no cognizable
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interest]. Accordingly, Market #4 satisfies the multiple ownership criteria set forth in Section 73.3555 of the

FCC Rules.

This statement and the supporting Exhibits and Tables were prepared by me or under my direct

supervision and are believed to be true and correct.

DATED: April 23, 2024
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15
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17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Ccall
WHUN-FM*#
WFGY*
WALY*
WRKY-FM*
WTNA*
WFBG*
WPCL
WPMN
WTLR
WLKE
WPAI
WNLI
WLKJ
WKPA
WCOX
WCOB
WRYV
WRXV
WMMH
WBRX
WBXQ
WJISM-FM
WHHN
WGJC
WQCK
WPSU

Technical Description of Stations

Counted in Proposed Radio Market #1
April, 2024

Status Channel/Freq Service
LIC 278 FM
LIC 251 FM
LIC 261 FM
LIC 285 FM
LIC 1430 AM
LIC 1290 AM
LIC 247 FM
LIC 207 FM
LIC 210 FM
LIC 228 FM
LIC 214 FM
LIC 233 FM
LIC 289 FM
LIC 300 FM
LIC 216 FM
LIC 202 FM
LIC 204 FM
LIC 206 FM
LIC 220 FM
LIC 234 FM
LIC 232 FM
LIC 224 FM
LIC 201 FM
LIC 246 FM
LIC 290 FM
LIC 218 FM

City
Huntingdon
Altoona
Altoona
Hollidaysburg
Altoona
Altoona
Spangler
Saxton
State College
Gallitzin
Nanty Glo
State College
Portage
Port Matilda
Bedford
State College
Milroy
State College
Houtzdale
Cresson
Patton
Martinsburg
Hollidaysburg
University Park
Philipsburg
State College

* Subject Station - Principal community contour defines the radio market boundary
# Proposed Acquisition

DA
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No

AM Day Power

Table 1

EM ERP (kW) Fac. ID
0.15 42135
30 38265
3 47090
0.73 72316
5 47089
5 38269
1.75 73197
1.4 762512
25 9944
1.25 82271
2.1 90689
1.9 38271
3 25733
0.45 63546
1.9 91927
1.8 91930
2.2 172732
0.6 91941
0.61 172334
0.97 60909
2.1 33971
1.9 40503
0.85 91685
2 64850
0.71 43880
1.7 66239
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Ccall
WHUN-FM*#
WFGY*
WDBF-FM*
WHUN*
WPCL
WPMN
WTLR
WLKE
WPAI
WNLI
WLKJ
WKPA
WCOX
WCOB
WRYV
WRXV
WMMH
WBRX
WBXQ
WJISM-FM
WHHN
WGJC
WQCK
WPSU

Technical Description of Stations

Counted in Proposed Radio Market #2
April, 2024

Status Channel/Freq Service
LIC 278 FM
LIC 251 FM
LIC 292 FM
LIC 1150 AM
LIC 247 FM
LIC 207 FM
LIC 210 FM
LIC 228 FM
LIC 214 FM
LIC 233 FM
LIC 289 FM
LIC 300 FM
LIC 216 FM
LIC 202 FM
LIC 204 FM
LIC 206 FM
LIC 220 FM
LIC 234 FM
LIC 232 FM
LIC 224 FM
LIC 201 FM
LIC 246 FM
LIC 290 FM
LIC 218 FM

City
Huntingdon
Altoona
Mount Union
Huntingdon
Spangler
Saxton
State College
Gallitzin
Nanty Glo
State College
Portage
Port Matilda
Bedford
State College
Milroy
State College
Houtzdale
Cresson
Patton
Martinsburg
Hollidaysburg
University Park
Philipsburg
State College

* Subject Station - Principal community contour defines the radio market boundary
# Proposed Acquisition

DA
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No

AM Day Power

Table 2

EM ERP (kW) Fac. ID
0.15 42135
30 38265
0.12 28132
1 28131
1.75 73197
1.4 762512
25 9944
1.25 82271
21 90689
1.9 38271
3 25733
0.45 63546
1.9 91927
1.8 91930
2.2 172732
0.6 91941
0.61 172334
0.97 60909
2.1 33971
1.9 40503
0.85 91685
2 64850
0.71 43880
1.7 66239
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17
18
19
20
21
22

Ccall
WLGJI*#
WCPA*

WIFT*
WPQP*
WRQV
WCOB
WRXV
WPMU
WTLR
WRVI
WPSU
WMMH
WKBI
WBXQ
WGJC
WOKW
WKQL
WPXZ
WQCK
WDSN
WCOH
WKPA

Technical Description of Stations

Counted in Proposed Radio Market #3
April, 2024

Status Channel/Freq Service
LIC 1260 AM
LIC 900 AM
LIC 271 FM
LIC 226 FM
LIC 201 FM
LIC 202 FM
LIC 206 FM
LIC 208 FM
LIC 210 FM
LIC 213 FM
LIC 218 FM
LIC 220 FM
LIC 230 FM
LIC 232 FM
LIC 246 FM
LIC 275 FM
LIC 277 FM
LIC 281 FM
LIC 290 FM
LIC 293 FM
LIC 297 FM
LIC 300 FM

City
Philipsburg
Clearfield
Du Bois
Clearfield
Ridgway
State College
State College
Dubois
State College
Allport
State College
Houtzdale
St. Marys
Patton
University Park
Curwensville
Brookville
Punxsutawney
Philipsburg
Reynoldsville
Du Bois
Port Matilda

* Subject Station - Principal community contour defines the radio market boundary

# Proposed Acquisition

DA
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes

AM Day Power

Table 3

EM ERP (kW) Fac. ID
5 43879
2.5 11982
28 67696
1.7 11981
2.1 175421
1.8 91930
0.6 91941
6 762559
25 9944
1.6 175137
1.7 66239
0.61 172334
2.35 65604
21 33971
2 64850
0.35 55251
10.5 81912
3.3 55711
0.71 43880
6 53580
18.5 17613
0.45 63546
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Ccall
WLGJI*#
WBHV*
WFGY*
WFGE*
WCOB

WRXV
WTLR
WRVI
WPSU
WMMH
WBXQ
WGJC
WQCK
WKPA
WHHN
WLKE
WBRX

Technical Description of Stations
Counted in Proposed Radio Market #4

Status Channel/Freq Service
LIC 1260 AM
LIC 1390 AM
LIC 251 FM
LIC 266 FM
LIC 202 FM
LIC 206 FM
LIC 210 FM
LIC 213 FM
LIC 218 FM
LIC 220 FM
LIC 232 FM
LIC 246 FM
LIC 290 FM
LIC 300 FM
LIC 201 FM
LIC 228 FM
LIC 234 FM

April, 2024

City
Philipsburg
State College
Altoona
State College
State College
State College
State College
Allport
State College
Houtzdale
Patton
University Park
Philipsburg
Port Matilda
Hollidaysburg
Gallitzin
Cresson

* Subject Station - Principal community contour defines the radio market boundary

# Proposed Acquisition

DA
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No

AM Day Power

Table 4

EM ERP (kW) Fac. ID
5 43879
2 64849
30 38265
8.5 1057
1.8 91930
0.6 91941
25 9944
1.6 175137
1.7 66239
0.61 172334
2.1 33971

2 64850
0.71 43880
0.45 63546
0.85 91685
1.25 82271
0.97 60909
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